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PRB30
PRB4Q
RpABSn
PAB60
Baa70
22080
20890
An120
20119
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INTERNAL LPTINT,LPTINI
EXTERNAL LPTCHN, LPTCHL, LPTRET, OUT, WAIT1, LPTSAV, IOSET

EXTERNAL ADVBFE, SETIOD,ILLINP,LPTCHB,LPTCLB

sDEVICE DATA BLOCK LINKAGE
EXTERNAL LPTDAT,LPTCHR,LPTIOS,LPTSER,LPTMOD,LPTBUF,LPTPTR

EXTERNAL LPTADR,LPTSV1
ENTRY LPTDSP
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8-4-65
00120
nN130 »LPT PARAMETER ASSIGNMENTS
PRn140
03150
pn160 ’ LPT CONTROL REGISTER
pA170 LPTCLR=2000 ;CLEAR BUFFER
P7180 LPTDON=100 sDONE FLAG
AA190 LPTERR=400 JERROR FLAG
20200 LPTLOV=1000 sLINE OVERFLOW
00210
pn220 ’ SPECIAL I0 STATUS WORD ASSIGNMENTS
pR2302 LPTADV=100000
P0240
P0250 REPEAT 0,<
P0n260 ’ LPT DATABLOCK
2n270
nA280 LPTDAT: SIXBIT ,LPT,
B2290 LPTCHR: 32
PR300 LPTIOS: @
87310 LPTSER: EXP LPTDSP
PR320 LPTMOD: XWD 2,3
AN330 @
R340 LPTBUF: 0
PR350 LPTPTR: ]
PB360 LPTADR: XWD PROG,@
Pn370 LPTSV1: /]
An380 >
Pa390@
PA490 ’ LPT SERVICE DISPATCH TABLE
22410
ae0000 254000 A00034° 00420 LPTDSP: JRST LPTINI sRELEASE
ABORB1 254000 298007 37430 JRST LPTCLS $1CLOSE
pe0AN2 254000 900013 PR440 JRST LPTOUT sOUTPUT
neAAA3 254000 FARAAN 32450 JRST ILLINP s INPUT
PR460
200004 712670 002009 PR470 LPTINI: CONO LPT,LPTCLR sLPT INITIALIZE
28ABNR5 513000 200034" 27489 HLLZS LPTINT
NAPBN6 263140 200000 B2490 POPJ PDP,



LPTSFR - LINE
8-4-65

noean7
AB2010
ARAN11
neoB12

700013
200014
ABAP1LS
novn16
noaBL7
200020
200021
AePR22
A@AB23

ABNB24
2080825
naan26
aeRa27
nena3n
nene3l
nenB32
AR2B33

PRINTER SERVICE ROUTINE

260140
267140
712540
263140

6600020
621000
6610200
603000
254000
268149
202000
201040
254000

661000
202970
260140
201040
201100
542100
712601
263140

aRoARa
200027
nen126"
oRonaQ

7100200
4020820
ARBA207
ARoaA2
apan24"
2pa127"
naaana
PAR1LAA
00030

400000
pepa21!
BAR1L27"
an20a0
na1509%
pABR34"
noana9
nApean

20500
20510
pA520
27530
20540
272550
Ba560
278570
20580
20590
RB629
PB610
Pn620
20630
Br640
3A650
BR66D
BA6702
P3680
PR690
Ba700
22710
Ba720
eB730
PR740
20759
nA760

LPTCLS:

LPTOUT:

LPTBEG:

LPTBG1:
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PUSHJ PDP,O0UT
PUSHJ PDP, WAIT1
DATAO LPT,LPTTOP
POPJ PDP,

TRO 10S,I0ACT
TLZ I0S,10DISC
TLO I0S,1I0

TLNE I0S,I0BEG
JRST LPTBEG
PUSHJ PDP,LPTSET
MOVEM I0S,LPTIOS
MOVEI TAC,LPTDON
JRST LPTRG1

TLO I0S,I0DISC
MOVEM 10S,LPTIOS
PUSHJ PDP,LPTSET

MOVELl TAC, LPTCLR

sPRINT REMAINING BUFFERS

sWAIT FOR I0ACT=0

sPRINT CARRIAGE RETURN, FORM FEED
sCLOSE RETURN

- Q)
— ) -
=z aQn

o >

"

2

DEVICE? IOBEG:=9

N0 e O >
an

L < -t vt -
M=—O OO

we we ws we we

sC(LPTIOS):=C(10S)

3C(LPTIOS):=C(10S)

MOVEI TAC1,LPTLOV+LPTERR+LPTDON

HRRM TAC1,LPTINT

CONO LPT, LPTCHB(TAC)

POPJ PDP,

sRETURN

iCLEAR BUFFER AND ASSIGN PI C
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nBRA34
neaa3s
ABRA36
Aena37
nBppan
nepR41
nRPB42
nR0B43
ABPB4A4
ABRB45
ABP046
ABoR47
neRR50
200051
nRBB52

200053
AB0854
nBAB55
ABAR56
a2eaa57
neRR6MN
npage61
200062
AOBB63
00064
ne0065
nBAR66

ne2067
noRB7 7
0071
AR0BB72

200073
naaB74
nBAB75
aBABT76

neea77
200100
nan101

712749
2540009
712729
712740
2549000
335000
25409
712509
334030
254520
202040
515040
4363409
200040
254520

264070
201300
260149
200000
623000
254000
260149
254000
602000
254000
621000
260140

623000
260140
202000
254000

620000
712600
513000
254000

712540
621000
254000

ae1500
nnaB34"
ABRA70
203100
nav1a2!
anaa2s"
pa@p53"
2000007
20200
nooaan
00000
400000
pApa4L’
nooB46!
nABN4s"

e300
nenpen
2a30B0
paaasa
200002
nada77!
PABRANR
p20073"
nNdBAD
pean73"
400009
00127

A00001
AA0000
200856
200000

P1060@
A00000
anop34:
peea67"

PBB126"
400000
nann71"

@n770
aAn789
2Ra790
08003
p7810
p0820
B2830
20840
Bp850
0860
20870
p2880
22890
Ba9aa
P7A910
R7920
Pn930
P2940
BA950@
BR960
pR970
N80
AA99@
21000
819192
71020
#1030
71040
#1850
01060
81070
21080
21090
p1100
91110
n1120
#1130
P1149
21150
81160
81170
P1180
21190
P1200
81210
91220
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» LINE PRINTER INTERRUPT SERVICE

LPTINT:

LPTIN1:

LPTERX:

LPTDSC:

LPTINX:

LPTXIT:

LPTOFF:

LPTBG:

CONSO LPT,LPTLOV+LPTERR+LPTDON;LINE OVERFLOW, ERROR OR DONE

JRST LPTINT
CONSZ LPT,70
CONSO LPT,LPTDON
JRST LPTERI
SKIPGE LPTIOS
JRST LPTDSC

BLKO LPT,LPTPTR
SKIpPA

JEN @LPTCHL
MOVEM TAC,LPTSV1
HRLZI TAC,I0DISC
IORM TAC,LPTIOS
MOVE TAC,LPTSV1
JEN @LPTCHL

JSR LPTSAV

MOVEI DEVDAT,LPTDAT

PUSHJ PDP,I0SET
MOVE 10S,LPTIOS
TLZE 10S,I0BEG

JRST LPTBG
PUSHJ PDP,ADVRFE
JRST LPTOFF

TRNE 10S,I10CON
JRST LPTOFF

TLZ 10S,10DISC
PUSHJ PDP,LPTSET

TLZE 10S,IO0W
PUSHJ PDP,SETIOD
MOVEM 10S,LPTIOS
JRST LPTRET

TRZ 10S,I10ACT
CONO LPT,®
HLLZS LPTINT
JRST LPTINX

DATAO LPT,LPTTOP
TLZ 10S,10DISC
JRST LPTXIT

31F LPT IS IN FLAG LIST, GO TO ERROR, E

s YES
$10DISC=17?
$YES
sPRINT
sBUFFER EMPTY
sDISMISS INTERRUPT AND RETURN
}SAVE TAC
s 10DISC:=

sRESTORE TAC
;DISMISS INTERRUPT AND RETURN

3 SAVE ACCUMULATORS AND ESTABL
sDEVDAT:=LPTDAT
3PROG:=C(JBTADR18-35), ITEM:=C(DEVPTR)

sPUT OUT CR-FF
s ADVANCE BUFFER
sNEXT BUFFER EMPTY
sCONTINUOUS? (IOCON=8?)
iNO

sSET LPTPTR
sIN A WAIT? IOW:=
sYES, IOWS:=1

;C(LPTIOS):=C(10S)
sRESTORE ACCUMULATORS AND DIS

sTURN LPT OFF

3SEND OUT CR-FF
sWHEN I0DISC=1
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21230
81240
21250
31260
#80122 202049 00Q051" 81270
ARR103 712740 AR1007 P1280
a00174 254000 000111 21290
A00105 210040 ABP137" 21300
A001P6 272040 200043 81310
ABR1LA7 712540 00R140° 21320
PR@B118 254000 20@@51" 21330
P1340
200111 712740 000070 P1350
80112 254000 2AR117" P1360
ARV1L13 712600 00ABGR P1370
803114 201040 A0Q100 71380
ABP115 542040 000R34" 01390
#9116 254070 307851 214920
#1410
ABR117 712640 000001 #1420
nAA120 405040 2RB309 81430
nP@121 712601 00BB32" 21440
AAB122 201040 001500 01450
ABP123 542040 200434" P1460
Adn124 200049 @ARB102° B1470
nAB125 254009 AARA41" 31480
nAA126 N64300 BAAADD 21499
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sHERE ON EITHER OVERFLOW OR ERROR(OFFLINE) OR ERROR CHANNEL
sNOT ASSIGNED.

LPTERI:

LPTER1:

LPTERA:

LPTER2:

LPTTOP:

MOVEM TAC,LPTSV1 SAVE TAC

CONSO LPT,LPTLOV sLINE OVERFLOW?

JRST LPTER1 sNO

MOVN TAC,[EXP 10000011 3YES, DECREMENT POINTER
ADDM TAC,LPTPTR

DATAO LPT,CEXP 15B6+12B13]
JRST LPTERX

sPRINT CARRIAGE RETURN, LINE

CONSO LPT,70 JERROR INTERRUPT ASSIGNED?

JRST LPTER2 #NO

CONO LPT,LPTCLB sYES, DEASSIGN IT,SET BUSY,CLEAR REST
MOVEI TAC,LPTDON JENABLE FOR DONE FLAG ONLY

HRRM TAC,LPTINT

JRST LPTERX

CONI LPT,TAC

ANDI TAC, 300

CONO LPT,LPTCHB(TAC)

MOVEI TAC,LPTDON+LPTERR+LPTLOV
HRRM TAC,LPTINT

MOVE TAC,LPTSV1

JRST LPTIN1

EXP 15B6+14B13 sCARRIAGE RETURN, FORM FEED
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po0127
700130
neMn131
ABB132
A00133
AB0134
700135

A00136
neB137
ARD140
THERE ARE NO

PROGRAM BREAK

PRINTER SERVICE

201060
210101
504040
343040
561040
202040
263140

p000R9
ponea1
n64240

ERRORS

An00Ba
neanal
200002
23134
ARR135"
200106
AROBBa

poaanon

00021
npapae

IS 079n141

ROUTINE

21500
P1510
21520
P1530
n1540
P1550
21560
#1570
#1580
21590
21600
P1610
p1620
B1630
B1640
21650

»SET UP

LPTSET:

LPTNUL
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PRINTER COUNTER AND POINTER

MOVEI TAC,®LPTADR
MOVN TAC1,1(TAC)
HRL TAC,TAC1

AOJLE TAC,.+2
HRROI TAC,LPTNUL-1
MOVEM TAC,LPTPTR
POPJ PDP,

2

END,

sLPTPTR:=-(WORD COUNT+1),

sC(LPTPTR2-17)<0?

sRETURN

BUFFER ADDRES
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A PQRAB@ INT
AC1 A3@2A15 INT
AC2 AQ0A16  INT
AC3 A@AA1L7  INT
ADVBFE ne@n61L' EXT
AL PeARB1L  INT
ASSCON 4appa0@3  INT
ASSPRG 207203 INT
B Pan@A14 INT
RUFPNT 207AR12 INT
BUFWRD npR313  INT
cLOSB na2p0@d  INT
D APAA1L7  INT
DAT npAAA5  INT
NCL nApAdAL  INT
DCW n20aa3 INT
DDI ARAAAT7  INT
nbO nPoAM6  INT
DDTMEM AAAA3I7  INT
DDTSYM ARAn36  INT
NDEN nQRAA4  INT
NEVADR PARBAT7  INT
DEVBUF nO@ARA6  INT
DEVCHR 20A031  INT
DEVCTR 207311 INT
DEVDAT ApPA06  INT
NDEVIAD APAAR7  INT
NEVIOS APA0M2 INT
NDEVLOG ApABAS  INT
NDEVMOD 20R07P4 INT
DEVNAM ApaA2A  INT
DEVOAD 20710  INT
NDEVPTR ApAA1A  INT
NEVSER AAAARI  INT
NGF npAB12 INT
NIN APRAB3  INT
DLK PpAANAS  INT
nou 20AAA2  INT
DR 200016 INT
DRL nePBed  INT
NSI 203311  INT
nso 2AAA10  INT
NTW 40200 INT
DVAVAL APAA4@  INT
DVDIR 200084 INT
NVDIRI 490008 INT
NVIN aanan2  INT
DVLPT n4na30®  INT
DVMTA 200823 INT
pDvouT ApABA1L  INT
DVTTY APPB1@ INT
ENTRB p20008 INT
I APRB1@ INT
IB 2P2A1L3  INT

IBUFB 2000088  INT



LPTSER - LINE PRINTER SERVICE ROUTINE PAGE 10
SYMBROL TABLE

TLLINP neAAR3* EXT
INITR 400008  INT
INPB 210008 INT
I0 nana2a  INT
I0ACT n10A0B3  INT
I0BEG paaan2  INT
IORKTL n4anARAd  INT
I0CON nenA4p  INT
IONEND n20300 INT
IODERR 200000  INT
10nIsScC 490000  INT
I0ONONE 497000 INT
IODTER 100000 INT
IOFND 2ABA4B  INT
I0FST naPAB4  INT
10 TMPM 490000  INT
IONRCK agn1op  INT
IORDEL ARR12B  INT
IORET APPB20  INT
10S 200208  INT
I0OSET AAAASS ' EXT
IOSTRT A00313  INT
I0USE 400203  INT
I10W ARBAAL  INT
I0WC naaA2@  INT
I0OWS AANBA  INT
ITEM AAR204  INT
JBFADR ApRARd  INT
JBFCTR npBAn2  INT
JBFPTR ApAAAL  INT
JBUF AAOANS  INT
JDAT AANA1L1L  INT
JERR AP2A0@  INT
JIOW 140084  INT
JNA 734000 INT
LOOKB 740000 INT
LPTADR ABR127' EXT
LPTADV 130000
LPTBEG nana24’
LPTBG aanp77"
LPTBG1 2anA3A"
LPTBUF aannen  EXT -
LPTCHB Ppm121°' EXT
LPTCHL apaA52°' EXT
LPTCHN 200003  EXT
LPTCHR aQ0nA0  EXT
LPTCLB Ap?@1L13*' EXT
LPTCLR ng2000a
LPTCLS Apaaaz’
LPTDAT ABABRS4" EXT
LPTDON nan100
LPTDSC PARB53"!
LPTDSP AQABAR" INT
LPTER1 fgm111?

LPTER2 Ag0117"
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SYMROL TARLE

LPTERA npn115"
LPTERI nap1a2"
LPTERR ARN4ann
LPTERX naBas1!
LPTIN1 nenn4l’
LPTINI 2pRAA4" INT
LPTINT PPB334" INT
LPTINX nanae67"
LPTIOS aeRa71L" EXT
LPTLOV Ap1009
LPTMOD aoena8  EXT
LPTNUL ApR1L36"
LPTOFF nanv73"
LPTOUT Q00313
LPTPTR fApA1L34" EXT
LPTRET aa@aa72°' EXT
LPTSAV APAAS3I EXT
LPTSER ApAA0B  EXT
LPTSET npn127'"
LPTSV1 ppn124' EXT
LPTTOP ARR1L26"
LPTXIT aarn71’
MTW A1LPARGE  INT
OBUFB 100203  INT
ouT apnan7 ' EXT
OUTPR Ap400A INT
PDP AABAR3  INT
PICHN ARALAG  INT
PROG ApRR@B7  INT
RUN 200008  INT
RUNABL 2040008 INT
SETIOD ApEA70" EXT
TAC npARAL  INT
TAC1 ppenn2 INT
TEM ApaR1B  INT
TTYATC A20AA@  INT
TTYUSE 18383  INT
USRMOD 710803 INT
uuo 90014 INT
WATT1 npARLA* EXT

END OF ASSEMBLY



